C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
EC Council Directive
2014/53/EU of Radio Equipment
Registration No.: AT 50584397
0001 Report No.: CN23NM9C 001
Holder: Badger Power
Electronics
Enterprise House
Manchester Science
Park
Lloyd St N
Manchester
M15 6SE
Product:
Identification:
BBDC30, BBDC40
Tested acc. to:
EV charging station
(DC EV Charging Station)
Type Designation: BPE-DCEV-20,BPE-DCEV-30, BPE-DCEV-40
Continued on page 0002
EN 301511 V 12.5.1:2017
EN 301908-1 V 15.1.1:2021
EN 301908-2 V 13.1.1:2020
EN 301908-13 V 13.1.1:2019
EN 300330 V 2.1.1:2017
EN IEC 62311:2020
EN IEC 61851-21-2:2021
This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product.
This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provisions of Article 3 of Council
Directive 2014/53/EU. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production and does not per-
mit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use
this certificate as part of the technical documentation and in combination with the EC Declaration of
Conformity.
Certification Body
Date 06.06.2023
Tongle Lee
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
Phone:(+49/221)806-1371 Fax:(+49/221)806-3935 e-mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com http://www.tuv.com/safety
The CE marking may only be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives are complied with.
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
EC Council Directive
2014/53/EU of Radio Equipment
Registration No.: AT 50584397
0002 Report No.: CN23NM9C 001
Holder: Badger Power
Electronics
Enterprise House
Manchester Science
Park
Lloyd St N
Manchester
M15 6SE
Product: EV charging station
(DC EV Charging Station)
Identification: Type Designation: BPE-PD-DC-20,BPE-PD-DC-30, BPE-PD-DC-40
Serial Number : Engineering Sample
Remark(s): Refer to test report CN23NM9C 001 for details.
Tested acc. to: EN 301489-1 V 2.2.3:2019
EN 301489-3 V 2.1.1:2019
EN 301489-52 V 1.2.1:2021
EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019
EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019
EN IEC 61851-1:2019
EN 61851-23:2014
EN 61851-24:2014
This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product.
This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provisions of Article 3 of Council
Directive 2014/53/EU. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production and does not per-
mit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use
this certificate as part of the technical documentation and in combination with the EC Declaration of
Conformity.
Certification Body
Date 06.06.2023
Tongle Lee
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
Phone:(+49/221)806-1371 Fax:(+49/221)806-3935 e-mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com http://www.tuv.com/safety
The CE marking may only be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives are complied with.
Badger Power Electronics
Enterprise House
Manchester Science
Park
Lloyd St N
Manchester
M15 6SE
Date : 2023/06/06
Our ref. : TL 02
Your ref.: 168403827
Ref : AT RED Conformity
Type of Equipment : DC EV Charging Station
Model Designation : See Certificate
Certificate No. : AT 50584397 0001 Report
No. : CN23NM9C 001
Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,
We herewith confirm that a sample of the above mentioned technical
equipment has been tested and was found to be in accordance with the
relevant requirements.
Enclosed please find your Certificate of Conformity.
We appreciate your kind support and would like to offer our assistance and
continuous services in the future.
With kind regards, Certification
Body
Tongle Lee
Enclosure